	Course Unit Title
	Computer Graphics

	Course Unit Code
	CP203

	Type of Course Unit 
	Compulsory

	Level of Course Unit 
	Associate Degree

	Number of ECTS Credits Allocated
	3  ECTS

	Theoretical (hour/week)
	3

	Practice (hour/week)
	-

	Laboratory (hour/week)
	0

	Year of Study
	2

	Semester when the course unit is delivered
	8

	 Name of Lecturer (s)
	Assoc. Prof. Dr. Murat Akkaya

	Mode of Delivery 
	Face to Face 

	Language of Instruction 
	English

	Prerequisities and co-requisities 
	N/A

	Recommended Optional Programme Components 
	None

	Work Placement(s)
	Computer lab

	Objectives of the Course
	A successful student will be able to obtain the following benefits from the course:

•
will explore the Photoshop CS3 interface and use several tools for selecting parts of images. 

•
will learn to use layers and to apply layer effects and filters to create special effects. 

•
will use painting tools and blending modes to create shading effects. 

•
will save images in print and web formats.

•
Understand and implement animations on any picture using FLASH MX.

•
Have abilities to create any type of pictures using Photoshop and create animated pictures, graphics and animated web elements by using FLASH MX.


	Learning Outcomes
	At the end of the course students should understand the graphic and animation techniques, using all graphic techniques that provided in Photoshop CS3 graphic program and using animation tools that provided by Macromedia Flash animation program. By using these programs the students will be able to apply each type of graphics and animations that will be needed in their future life.

	Course Contents
	

	Weekly Detailed Course Contents  
	WEEKS
	TOPICS

	
	
	Theoretical Courses
	Application

	
	1
	Getting to know the working area
	

	
	2
	Basic Photo Corrections by using related tools
	

	
	3
	Retouching and Repairing  by using related tools
	

	
	4
	Working with selections
	

	
	5
	Layer Basics and creating  multilayered graphics
	

	
	6
	Masks and Channels
	

	
	7
	Midterm exam
	

	
	8
	The Flash Interface
	

	
	9
	Creating Simple Graphics
	

	
	10
	Modifying Graphics
	

	
	11
	               Symbols & Instances, Creating Shape Tween Animations
	

	
	12
	        Creating Motion Tween Animations
	

	
	13
	Revision
	

	
	14
	Final exam
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Textbook / Material / Recommended Readings
	TEXT BOOK:

Computer Graphics: Principles and Practice (3rd Edition) 3rd Edition

by John F. Hughes  (Author),‎ Andries van Dam (Author),‎ Morgan McGuire  (Author),‎ David F. Sklar (Author),‎ James D. Foley (Author),‎ Steven K. Feiner (Author),‎ Kurt Akeley (Author)

	ASSESSMENT

	Semester (Year) Interior Activities
	Number
	 Semester (year) Note the% Contribution to

	Quizzes
	1
	10

	Midterm exam
	1
	30

	Individual Programming Project
	1
	15

	Final exam
	1
	40

	Attendance
	1
	5

	TOTAL
	
	100

	Semester  Grades of the Midterm grade Contribution
	

	Semester  of the Final Exam grade Contribution
	

	
	TOTAL
	

	Course Learning, Teaching and Assessment Activities in the FrameworkCalculation of the workload

	Activities
	Number 
	Duration (hour) 
	Total Workload(hour)

	Hours per week (theoretical)
	14
	3
	42

	Hours per week (Application)
	13
	3
	39

	Presenting of observations and laboratory practices as report
	5
	2
	10

	The preparation and presentation of the report, research paper.
	2
	2
	4

	Internet and library search.
	13
	3
	39

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Supervision 

a)  Midterm Examination


	1


	2


	2

	Final Exam

a) Exam


	1


	2


	2

	                       TOTAL WORKLOAD (hour)=138

	AKTS CREDIT COURSE = Total Work Load(hour)/(30 hours/AKTS)= 137/30 = 4,54≅5




Contribution of Learning Outcomes to Programme Outcomes

	Learning Outcomes
	Programme Outcomes



	
	PO 1
	PO 2
	PO 3
	PO 4
	PO 5
	PO 6
	PO 7
	PO 8
	PO 9
	PO 10
	PO 11
	PO 12

	LO1
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO2
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO3
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO4
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO5
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO6
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO7
	5
	5
	2
	4
	3
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO8
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	LO9
	5
	5
	3
	4
	4
	3
	1
	2
	4
	
	
	

	
	


Contribution Level: 
1 Very Low  
2 Low
    3 Medium
  4 High    
5 Very High

